b)	Non Convertible Debentures (NCDs) issue
	 During the Financial Year 2018-19, the Company 

has issued 4,245 Secured, listed, rated, Redeemable, 
Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) of a face value 
of `10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs) each, of the 

aggregate nominal value of  `424,50,00,000/- (Rupee 
Four Hundred Twenty Four Crores and Fifty Lakhs 
only) to Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company 
Limited (“EARC”) to settle/discharge the secured 
debt through infusion of fresh funds and for meeting 
the cash flow requirement of Company. 

c)	 Optionally Convertible Debentures (OCDs) 
issue

On 25th July, 2018, the Company has issued

[...]

Non Convertible Debentures (NCDs) issue
During the Financial Year 2018-19, The Company 
has issued 4245 Secured listed rated Redeemable, 
Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) of a face value 
of D10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) each, of the 
aggregate nominal value of up to D424,50,00,000/- 
(Rupee Four Hundred Twenty Four Crores and Fifty 
Lakhs only) to Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction 
Company Limited (“EARC”) to settle/discharge the 
secured debt through infusion of fresh funds and for 
meeting the cash flow requirement of Company. 

Optionally Convertible Debentures (OCDs) 
issue
On 25th July, 2018, the Company has issued 1,15,17,670